—— BLANCPATN ——
Blancpain GT World Challenge America ’:7_
QUALIFYING 2 - CLASSIFICATION - FINAL nmsRica
POS NO CL PIC TEAM/DRIVERS CAR TIME  ON LAPS GAP DIFF  KPH
1 9 Po ! AKr;(?f)S(ORUaCCIEZrllg(ESP)/AIvaro PARENTE (PRT) Bentiey Continental 6T3 1:15.568 3 7 188.52
2 61 pPro 2 Si'g'jjrw‘.’&?é%‘;?,m VILANDER (FIN) Ferrari 488 GT3 1:15.711 5 9 0.143  0.143 188.17
301 PoAm L e O sy Denns OLSEN (NOR) Porsche 911 GTER (391) 1115824 5 8 0256 0.113 187.88
4 3 po 3 R (8R4  Masime SOULET (BEL) Bentley Continental GT3 1:15825 5 7 0257 0001 187.88
5 43 POAT 2 g i o ine CAVERON (U Acura NS 115892 6 8 0324 0067 187.72
6 63 POAT 3 pantacion USA) / Ryan DALZEL (GBR Mercedes AMG GT3 1115979 4 8 0411 0087 187.50
780 PoAm A e S ARCELL! (CA) AcuraNSX 1116033 8 o 0465 0054 187.37
B BB PO 4 pr oo ot HARGROVE (CAN Porsche 911 GT3R (391) 116117 9 10 0549 0084 187.16
9 24 P05 peea o o HOLZER (OEU) Porsche 911 GTSR (%91) 1116476 5 7 0908 0359 186.28
10 04 POAN 5 oa koS Uk | Colin BRAUN (US) Mercedes-AMG GT3 116510 8 10 0942 0034 186.20
11 5 ProAm 6 ek e (GBR) M MILLER (USH) AcuraNSX 116791 5 9 1223 0281 18552
1222 P 6 g o o Michael OE QUESADA (USA) Porsche 911 GT3R (391) 1116905 6 8 1337 0114 185.24
13 96 Am L o orohon BUWF13M6 GT3 1117137 4 8 1560 0232 184.69

Naoto TAKEDA (JPN) / Takuya SHAIRASAKA (JPN)

QUALIFYING LAPTIME (110.0% of 1:15.568) = 1:23.124

Weather / Track : Bright / Dry

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park
Circuit Length = 3.957 km
Start: 17:00 Flag 17:15 End: 17:15

Clerk Of Course :

Timekeeper :

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com
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